COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SITERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

RESI WHOLE LOAN LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Defendant _l

VS, BRENDA K KINNEY
CHRISTOPHER KINNEY

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1029
Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

709 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy 15.00
Posting Handbill 15.00
Service Mileage 10.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service _ 180.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriffs Deed 35.00
Distribution Form 2500
Surcharge 130.00
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, 1,150.88
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 1500
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 2400
Copies 6.00
Solicitor Services 75.00
Tax Claim Search 5.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,928.48
Municipal Costs
Water 856.07
Sewer 195.30
Other ELECTRIC 552 85
Total Municipal Costs 1,604.22
Distribution Costis
Recording Fees 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 85.00
Grand Total: 3,687.70

Sheriff's poundage cost witl be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloemsburg, F_'ennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-362¢
836. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

CFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 9, 2012

Cffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC
Vs,
Brenda Kathleen Kinney A/K/A Brenda K Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney
Property:709 Pfahler Street
Catawlisga, PA 17820
Columbia County C.C.P. No.:2011-CV-1029
2012-ED-25
Sheriff’s Sale Date: 05/09/2012

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are regquesting the DEED be rececrded in
the name of Resi Whole Loan IV LLC, 4600 Regent Blvd. Suite 200
Irving, TX 75063.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2437.70 payable to
the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment of
the gheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1500.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, £

deuhe Lo o

Helyn Whit
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



REV-183 £X [4-10}

pennsylvania

LEFARTMONT OF AEVIMLE

Burcau of Individual T axes
FO BOX 2830803
Harmisburg PA 17128-0803

. ALTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S U_SF ONL\
& Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easerment. If maore space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
UDREN LAW OFTICES, PC

Telephane Number:
856-669-5700

Street Address ity State | ZIP Code
111 WOODCREST RD., STE 200 CHERRY HILL NJ 18003

B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s} Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County Resi Whole Loan IV LLC

Street Address Gtreet Address

35 West Main Soreet 1600 Regent Bhvd, Suite 200

City State EIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg P A 17815 [rving [TX 750063

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

709 Pfahler Surcct Borough of Catawissa

County
Columbia

I5chool District
Southern Columbia Arca

[Tax Parcel Number
H8-06-074

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$5000.00 0 =$5000.00
4, County Assessed Vaiue 5. Common l.evel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$11.636.00 X 3.70 h44,100.44

E. EXEMPTION DATA —

WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? X Y[ | N

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest in Real Estate
100%%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession.

XOOX OO0 OO0

Transfer From & trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

(Hame of Decedenty

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

(Estate rile Number}

Transfer to a trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Piease explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condemnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as a result of an action in mortgage foreclosure.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying

information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

D LOME

Py

Udlc

S 2ln

FAILURE Té COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 68003

3-7bB8/2360

Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven and 701100

PAY

TO THE

mmﬁmn Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5 DOCUNENT. Gt

DATE AMOUNT
May 09, 2012 w2 437.70

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

RE - REB: [MA

500077 iaEn"
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MRY-A3-2[@12 14:57 From: CATTAWISSA =0 1+578+356+2734 Ta:™ 5625 P.272

Phone: (570) 356-2561 CATAWISSA BOROUGH Fax: (570)356-2794
307 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Email: cataborof@catawissaboro.com

May 3, 2012

Sherift of Columbia County

Attn: Sherifl Timothy T. Chamberlain
Courl House P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,
Below is the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough electric and scwer for:

1. NO. 2011-CV-1029 Brenda Kathleen & Christopher R, Kinney

ELECTRIC AMOUNT OWED: $552.85
SEWER AMOUNT OWED: $195.30
TOTAL AMOUNT QWED: $748.15
2. NO. 2012-ED-17 Karcn Hoyes

ELECTRIC AMOUNT OWED: - $2,172.13
SEWER AMOUNT OWED: $172.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED: $2,344.13

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Smcerely.

Y

Kimberly Rhoades
Secrctary



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1029

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pannsylvanla
and to me directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale
at the Columbiz County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, Counly of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennglvanla on:
WEDNESDAY, May 09, 2012
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notlfled that a preposed
schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty
{30} days sfter the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accardance with the schadule ten
{10} days after said filing, unless excaptions are filed with the Sheritf's Office
prior thereto.

All that certain house and lot situate on Pfahler Street in the Borough of

Catawissa, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows.

Beginning at an iron pin on the North side of Pfahler Street in the said

Borough of Catawissa and running along lot now or formerly of John Tray,

North 45 degrees 20 Minutes East, 75 feet to an iron pin being the Northwest

cormer of ancther lot now or formerly of the said John Troy, and running by

this second lot, South 34 degrees 10 minutes East, 80 fest to an iron pin on

North side of Pfahler Streef, and then along North side of Pfahler Street,

North 82 degrees, West, 98 feet fo the place of beginning.

Tax 1D Ne: 08-06-074

For infermation purposes only property is also known as:

709 Pearler Street

Catawissa, PA 17820-1123

BEING KNOWN AS: 709 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

FROPERTY ID NQ.: (8-06-074

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED iN Brenda Kathleen Kinney BY

DEED FROM Mary Jo Romig, individually and as

Administratrix of Estate of David L. Romig, deceased DATED 09/06/2005

RECORDED 09/07/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument

#200509597,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 708 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-074

Selzed and taken into execution to be sold as the pro ‘F rg of BRENDA
K KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER KINNEY In suit of RES| WHOLE LOAN LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid In cash, certifled
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANGE
OF EID PRICE: Any remalning amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight ﬁ{days after the sale in cash, certifled check or
cashier's check. INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay
the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the properily at the bidder's risk and
malntain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of ¢contract. In
the case of default all sums pald by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the sherlff in connaciton with any
action agalnst the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for
damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintlff, the proceeds
check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County
Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwlse,
signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

| Attorney for the Plaintiff: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherif

UDREN LAW OFF!CES, PC COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CHERRY HILL, NJ Pennsylvania
. www.shesiffofcolumbiacounty.com

- deposes and says that Press Enterprise is

office and place of business at 3185

ibia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

:en published daily, continucusly in said
ached notice April 18. 25 and May 2, 2012
officers or publisher or designated agent of
gal advertisement was published; that

1 the subjcct matter of said notice and
‘egoing statement as to time. place, and

(Notary Pubhc)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotadal Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Natary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commission Explres Oct. 11, 2013
Member, Penngyivania Association of Notares

. I hereby certify that the advertising and
yr publishing the foregoing notice, and the
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356.2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

May 2, 1021

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- RE: Deutsche Bank National Trust Co. vs. Karen L Hoyes
o Docket # 2010-CV-1010 2012-ED-17
and
+'RE: ResiWhole Loan IV, LLV vs. Brenda & Christopher Kinney
: Docket # 2011-CV-1029
- i Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

' Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
-+ referenced properties.

- The following is a summation of amounts owed as of May 2, 2012:

Karen (and David) Hoyes - 147 & 149 South 2™ St,, Catawissa, PA $ 68.20

Brenda & Christopher Kinney - 709 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA $ 856.07
(The Authority filed a lien against this property on 3/30/11)

- 1f you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

" Sincerely,

CNJ‘J, Rorclinam

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

g 2011CV1029

RES! WHOLE LOAN LLC
BRENDA K KINNEY (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/03/2012 0500 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 709 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PAAT820.

s C"///”L/dg/ -
SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chamduudita

April 04, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of APRIL , 2012

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOOQDCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

RE?SI WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY {et al.) 2011Cv1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale Postlng Sale Blll o Zone:

N 03122;2012

Manner: |
Notes: iSHERIFF S SALE BILL

Expires:

Warrant:

Name: :_(P_OSTING} o o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 709 PFAHLER STREET - Adultin
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge:

6C0LADLI0T

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Afternate | -,
Address: %Viﬁ(ﬁ.{

Phone: Deputy: ;' d - . Mileage:

Date: Time: / Z/(VQ’

DREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0Z821 ¥d ‘YSSIMVLYD '13341S I THVd 60

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

ZL0Z/2Tie0 (dX3



SHERIFF o OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CVv1029

VS,

RESt WHOLE LOAN LLC
BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/23/2012 02:25 PM - DEPUTY JOSEPH DEVANEY, BEING DULY SWCORN ACCORDING TC LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ALLEN HUNSINGER,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BRENDA K KINNEY AT 365 MCHENRY
AVENUE, BENTON, PA 17814,

-~ . -.-~.\_\. N
fi&wﬁg | Z’_(,@’f/z'""‘"‘?/// J
JOSEPH DEVANEY, DEPUTY &~

SO ANSWERS,

February 24, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Maotacvial Seal

SARAN . HAME KL INGAMAN

Towr of Bico
My Commis:

NOTARY e

Columbia County PA
wootember 30, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
24TH day of FEBRUARY : 2012 /&U{ e KM ' ) s

-

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAMHERRY HILL, I’Q 8003




SHERIF} 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain v, James D. Arter
Sheriff A Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV1028

VS,

RESI WHOLE LOAN LLC
BRENDA K KINNEY (st al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/07/2012  09:15 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CHRISTOPHER KINNEY AT 909A WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

30 ANSWERS,

March 09, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

/ //
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shertff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

REESI_WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.) 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Manner:

Notes:

HIHAOLSIREHD "AINNIM

A . e rays - L0 Yraee R E /A

e e — o T AT oyt £ R ADPun e E 4T

. .
2
Name: RISTOPHER Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Primary 408 WEST RGN Ganppy e Aduitin . k'; . -3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: AT X -l SUUUR N
Phone: | : Relation:
Alternate {/({2 /9 e i S Date: I
Adgress: f
1,}3 Frlif e /{‘ . e '

Phone: | : Deputy: ' Doweeto i Mileage:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

£0981 Yd MOIMA3G ‘133H1S LINOHL 1S3M 80V

Date: 2E 7 .2

Time: &5

Mileage:

Deputy: 2T

1.

2.

3. m
2

4. RY
f=]

5. 3
b2

8. >
o



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAYX CLAIM BUREAU
PG BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Late: 02/29/2012 Fee: 35.0C Cert. NO: 11547

KTNNEY RBEZNDA KATHLEZN Digtricc: CATAWISSA ZCORD

2 BODE 1iZ3 Deed:l 20050 -9537

BoNTON DA 17814 Locaticn: 70% PFAHILER BT
Farcel 1d:08 06 -074-0C,000

Ausesament: 11,636
Zalances as of Cz2/29/2012

YEAR TAX TYPx TAX AMOUNT PENALTY ISISCOUNT PAIL
NG rax CLalM ThXES DUX

By Cotavmbas oo Co‘ E Ll ;_A.:ft/: T NIV G CV IV P

o

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlzin
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

RE\S"SI WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al} 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category. Zone:

Manner: Warrant

M YANIHE ‘AINND

Notes:

)
2
Name: DAKKINNEY ) . Served: Q
Primary 365 MCHENRY AVENUE . Adultin S
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge:
Phone: DOB: _ Relation:
Attomate ViESTERERRY RVENGE e —
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 9/23/’5 ; /9’4’5

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

ri823 Vd ‘NOLNIE “INNIAY AUNIHOW S92

1.
2
3.
4
5.
6.

z102/zeict adX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

RE\?; WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et at.) 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

- Sale

Zone:

PLAINTIFE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILYT3d 2ILS3NW0oad

Rel

MName: ‘Dom g_ti_q ns Offigg__t_a_f___(':q_l_umbia Served:

Primary 15 Perry Avenue " Aduftin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

€20LADLLOZ

Phone: Do8a: Relation:

Aiternate o Pate
Address: 5

Phone: Deputy:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G181 Yd 'O¥NESWOOTE ‘INNIAY A¥HId §1

ZLozize/ed (dX3a



SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

| WHO
REfs_ LE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al ) 2011CV1028

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real E tice zZore:

Warrant:

Manner: < Not _Spec':”i_'fie'd '

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

HONOYO3 YSSIMYLVYD

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted -@

Primary 307 MAINSTREET ~ Adultin y B .
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820  Charge: [ [iiwer g KHopoeS | Se

6Z0LADLLOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternste | s - ; " pa:
Address: i

Deputy:

Phone:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

H
0282} vd ‘YSSIMVYLVYD 133418 NIV 20€

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z102/22/60 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

I WHOLE LOAN
RE\?S‘ 0] LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.) 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: . Warrant:

HILYM VSSIMYLVYD

Notas:

6Z0LADLLOZ

Name: :CATAWISS&_WAT_E_B AUTHORITY o Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other
Primary 19 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  Aduitin "
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charger

Phone: DOS: Relation:

Atternate e+ e pate:

Address: :

Phone: - Deputy:

:UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0282} Vd ‘YSSIMVLVYO ‘GvOHd ISNOHTO0HDS 61

1.
2,
3
4.
5.
6.

Zh0eige/e0 -dXd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

RE\?SI WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.} 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

vINvd MHvID

Warrant

Manner:

Notes:

Name: Served:

: fersonallg}
Primary 138 South Street Adult In

Address: Catawissa, PA 17820 - Charge: 1. "0 1de f‘*"--------

Adult In Charge Posted Other

6Z0LADLL0C

Phone: S0 DOB: . Relaon () pouy ot

Alternate | Date: e . :
Address: 2/2*}//‘2 L ALFO

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

‘YSSIMYLYD ‘133A1S HLNOS 8¢}

Deputy:

\Seeven 7 Fute of clotw ~ Coinpyirme Be#lwe Fisqer AV Capa

~&0zZell vd

4.

TSR ENEAREN

ZlLoz/zTien dXa



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

RES! WHOLE LOAN LLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.) 2011CV1029

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sale Notlce ' Zone:

: F eal Estate Sa[e

Manner: Explres

Warrant:

Notes:

X¥Y1 ALNNOD VIHIRNTO0D

Name: Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted QQP

Primary PO Box 380 T Adultin
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :  Charge:

Phone: 5703895642  DOB: Relation: fﬁ’x aLERt

Aternate - ' = o
Address: Z/23 /»2_: LT

620LADLLI0Z

Deputy:

‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Si8L1 vd "DANESWOOTE 08¢ X08 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

ZL0Z/2ZL0 ~dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

REESI-WHOLE LOANLLC Case Number

BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.) 2011CV1028

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: '"Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _

INVdNOO0

Zone:

Warrant

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: 5‘_< Not Spemﬂ

Name:

Served: Personahy Aduitln Charg Other

620LADLLOC

Primary : Aduit In
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate e e e e Date:
Address: | '

Phone: Deputy:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date: ?/ 2 ;/ /2

Time: o': 5 ::ffd:‘ |

Mileage. |

DEpUty: :5- (/1 - \5// Jo—

0282} vd ‘VSSIMVLVD ‘133418 ¥ITHVd 601

/ 4

oo |sle N2 2

ZL0zZizZie0 (dX3



REAI. ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2% -./4

DATE RECEIVED DAl o
DOCKET AND INDEX ¢ .0 ‘7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ye

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT )
NOTICES OF SHERIFI' SALE -

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $+3562¢0 OR _/Spowe 7 CKé O3 ff/z)’
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Qi {3 TIMES A
POSTING DATE N -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK '

2P WEEK

3WEEK o 2 o




Document Receipt

Trans # 15265 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 212212012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000012788

1150 FIRST AVE, 107H FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 25ED2012

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 152864 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILIMNG
600 ARCH STREET ROQOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

212212012

§171924291001000012771

25ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 16263 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212212012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000012764
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#: 25ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 165262 Carrier / service:

Ship to: fair
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

212212012

9171924281001000012757

25ED2012



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
plgadingsizudren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
v, - Columbia County
BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRENDA K KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER R. )
KINNEY, ' NO. 2011-CV-1029
Defendant{s)

S PAC e
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his’her Atlorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Lixhibit "A", was sent to every recorded Henholder and every other imerested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent 10 Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt. which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Noiice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. 1t a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification
to authorities.

= . i Ty
Dated: o F / J UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

. - e
L R .-;l'/’)-_;; ’ ,,
myor Gy 0 s

Attorneys tor Plainfiff

i

AIGE M. BELLIND, ESQUIRE
) PA 1D 309091

MIU#: 11060083 CASEE: 11060083-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-362(

856-669-54010
pleadings@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan 1V, LL.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. ~ Columbia County

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Kinney '
Christopher R. Kinney

Defendant(s) N s
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Resi Whole Loan TV, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undcrsigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Christopher R. Kinney
009A West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHenry Avenue

Benton, PA 17814

Christopher R. Kinney

909A West Front Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Iicn on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None



4. Namg and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC
1525 8. Beltline Rd.
Coppell, TX 75019

Sr Mortgage Holders - None
Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr licn Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
inierest may be affected by the sale:

Colimbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Blicomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/QOccupants

709 Piahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifi has knowledge who has any
mnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: DT UDREN LAW OFFICES:P.Cy. =
— :

BY T ”';’){ f}/\ \" QUF(IJ
MJU#: 110060083 CASE#: 11060083-1 Atl,()mev for Plalntlff

PAIGE M, ssu.mo ES



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-3400
Resi Whole Loan W;;gtl o ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
_CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County
BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A -

V.

BRENDA K KINNEY AND MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHRISTOPHER R, KINNEY;
Defendant(s)

' NO. 2011-CV-1029
T e D26,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A BRENDA K KINNEY AND
CHRISTOPHER R. KINNEY;

PROPERTY: 709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
May 9, 2012 at 9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Qur records indicate that you may hold a morigage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
vour interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30

days afier sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11060083 CASE#: 11060083-1
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SHERIFF - OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CJUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 20110V1029

RESI WHOLE LOAN LLC
BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/23/2012 02:25 PM - DEPUTY JOSEPH DEVANEY, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE CF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ALLEN HUNSINGER,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BRENDA K KINNEY AT 365 MCHENRY
AVENUE, BENTON, PA 17814,

R } """"" Loy 7

JOSEP’H DEVANEY, DEPUTY" Z/

SO ANSWERS,

February 24, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

SARAR JANE KLINGARM AN
.

Town of Bic

e : mbia County PA
Ay Commiss

sentember 30, 2012

Ej MWotarigl Sea -
+
i
i
!

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

24TH day of FEBRUARY . 2012 ))m <) }\M *Kg,_,&

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAWOFF,‘CES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAQ‘%HERRY HiLL, I“LJ 8003

EOAEEI B




SHERIFF - OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

James . Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

RESI WHOLE LOAN LLC
vS.
BRENDA K KINNEY (et al.}

Case Number
2011Cv1029

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/07/2012 09:15 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CHRISTOPHER KINNEY AT 909A WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

ey, .
A T

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamstly .

March 08, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIF+

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of MARCH . 2012 . e/{/) »Zd v 2 A i D

Plaintiff Attorney. UDREN LAWOFF!’CES F‘C ‘HT WOODCF\’EST R‘OAD CHERRY HILL, N/OSOOS‘




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 2600

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadingstwudren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Kinney : )
Christopher R. Kinncy . e

v PR
Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1029

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and beliet, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praccipc for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conccrning the real property located at:

709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHcenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Christopher R. Kinney
408 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Christopher R. Kinney

408 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLLC
1525 S. Beltline Rd.
Coppell, TX 75019

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lice Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
inferest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
709 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820



7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Licn Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - Nene

T verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: UDREMAW QFFICES, P.C.

BY, //%wsrl///ﬂﬂ’rrlb L

A evfor Plaintiff L

AGNES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
MJU#: 11060083 CASE#: 11060083-1 PA 1D 309356



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1029

Issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweazlth of Pennsylvania on:

AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {(10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain house and |ot situate on Pfahler Street in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the North side of Pfahler Street in the said Borough of Catawissa and running along lot now or formerly
of John Troy, North 45 degrees 20 Minutes East, 75 feet to an iron pin being the Northwest corner of another lot now or formerly of
the said John Troy, and running by this second lot, South 34 degrees 10 minutes East, 80 feet to an iron pin on North side of
Pfahler Street, and then along North side of Pfahler Street, North 82 degrees, West, 98 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax ID No: 08-06-074

For information purposes only property is also known as:

709 Pearler Street

Catawissa, PA 17820-1123

BEING KNCWN AS: 709 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 08-06-074

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED 1N Brenda Kathleen Kinney BY DEED FROM Mary Jo Romig, individually and as
Administratrix of Estate of David L. Romig, deceased DATED 09/06/2005 RECORDED 09/07/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument
#200509597.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 709 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-074

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BRENDA K KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER KINNEY in suit of
RESI WHOLE LOAN LL.C.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff; .
UDREN LAWY OFFIGES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

NG




- UDREN LAW OFFICES,P.C. -~ -~ - -ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF '
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER : -
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 .

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08003-3620 A

856-669-5400

pleadinesi@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K~ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE e /3~ £41- 57

Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

o) - .T_ »’
Defendant(s) | NO. 2011-CV-1629

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

70¢ Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Amount due £ 60.682.55

interest From 08/23/2011 $
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $13.06
io actual daie of sale including if sale is

held at a later daie /l(i % H}L\ﬁ\i}
| N 1O Y,

(Costs to be added) G AT SHADE —
R N« Prothonotary
. Ly
B&m,g@mmw ot & Clerk of Sev. Courts
Clerk My Conn. By it Monday io
. i . fam, YRL S Fdavy 12 L‘{}{
pae_ 01 -324 vt

MJIU#: 11060683 CASE#: 11060083-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY L WOSO (jggggﬁg‘ ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
7INA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Resi Whole Loan 1V, LLC
V5.
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-CV-1029

Dear Sir or Madam;
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A BRENDA K KINNEY
365 MCHENRY AVENUE
BENTON, PA 17814

CHRISTOPHER R. KINNEY

408 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820,

}JD'RI;JN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ]
o 1 /}7 / S
é '--'/é?/.?f L;?ﬂ_j E A 1/)7' L™
Attghmey for P’la\Cﬁ ff

: RE
MOMBRUN, ESQUT




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK I UDREXN, ESOUIRE
'\.; MANACING ATTORNEY 111 WOSO (ﬁ ggggg‘ ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

GFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESTGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Resi Whole Loan IV, LL.C
vs.
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Columbia County C.C.P. Ne. 2011-CV-102¢9

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A BRENDA K KINNEY
365 MCHENRY AVENUE
BENTON, PA 17814

CHRISTOPHER R. KINNEY

408 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 769 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

|
|
T

RJ;ﬁ\ LAW OFFICES, P.C. /

(J/éﬁ/m) ij/}/f/,;’)’rf}m(/

Attpﬁ‘ncv for Md‘é iff

EsQUlRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE SUITE 200

ADMITTED NJ, PA, TL CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669, 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 3399
Direetor of Operations
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Resi Whole Loan 1V, LLC
Vs,
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-CV-1029

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly Issue the Writ of Execution and transmit the appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with
the sale deposit check for the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed, together with a check to cover your fee
therefor.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the Praecipe to Issue Writ of Execution in
the enclosed stamped self addressced envelope.

Please advisc promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely yours,

Cara Stears
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. : ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER - :

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 _

pleadingsi@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC ' - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. ' ~ Columbia County

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Kinney .
Christopher R. Kinney

Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1029

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Exceution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, FA 17814

Christopher R. Kinney
408 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 McHenry Avenue

Benton, PA 17814

Christophcer R. Kinney

408 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Licn Holders - None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of c\ery mortgage of record:

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC
1525 S. Beltline Rd.
Coppell, TX 75019

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - Nonc

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of e¢very other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Cohimbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
709 Pfahler Strect
Catawissa, PA 17820



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowlcdgc who has any
mnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien l-lolders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: UDRyﬂ\W OFFICES P.C.
BY, o, Y f"l_.— .,/f} f{ﬂ) il .

ey or Plamtiﬁ

AGHES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
- MJU#: 11060083 CASE#: 11060083-1 PA ID 309356



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LL.C . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift - CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K’ = MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Defendant(s) - NO. 2011-CV-1029

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied
[ ] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this 1s an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

oy
UDREN MAW{'Q{FICES, P.C.
SV \, [ 7

AGNES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 309356 ?



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

- CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-3400

pleadings(@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC
Plamhff

v,
Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K
Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
" Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-CV-1029

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

X] Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[_] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This staternent is made subject to the penaltlcq of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification io authorities.

P!

UDR?JAW FFICES, P.C.
zg «’Qﬁo 3 \7,///}’} /’7; £f o

A mcyfor Plamtlff(

AGNES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 309356



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC

Plaintiff
V.
Brenda Kathlcen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K

Kinney
Christopher R. Kinney

Dcfendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

'NO. 2011-CV-1029

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

BRENDA KATHLEFEN KINNEY A/K/A BRENDA K KINNEY

365 MCHENRY AVENUE
BENTON, PA 17814

CHRISTOPHER R. KINNEY
408 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

/ / T \ /" y ;. )

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

-

AGNES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
PA ID 309356



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadines(@udren.com

Rest Whole Loan I'V, LLC - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County

BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRENDA K KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER R.
KINNEY

Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1029

NOTICE OF SHERIFF¥'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Brenda Kathleen Kinney a/k/a Brenda K Kinney
365 MicHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Y our house (real estate) at 709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $60,682.55, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the
Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment, lale charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's tees. To {ind oul how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to slop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may aiso ask the Court to postpone the sale [or good cause.

Lad

You may also be able to stop the sale (hrough other legal proceedings.

You may need an atiomey to asscrt your rights. The sooner vou conlact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
oul if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
disiribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ITELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County

BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRENDA K KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER R.
KINNEY

Defendant(s) NO. 2011-CV-1029

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Christopher R. Kinney
408 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $60.682.55, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the
Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SheritTs Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reascnable
attornev's fees. To find out how much vou must pay, yvou may call: (858) 669-3400.

[

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o posipone the sale for pood eause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of siopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-3400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pavs the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, vou may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buver is nol paid to the Sheniff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OGUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
North I’enn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Lepgal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-362(
850-069-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Resi Whole Loan IV, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
Vv, I Columbia County

BRENDA KATHLEEN KINNEY A/K/A . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRENDA K KINNEY; CHRISTOPHER |

R. KINNEY; I NO. 2011-CV-1029
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintift
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: ‘ /y 2%V ox_xif//? 'é';:ff | YR

Attﬁmey for Plaiﬁtiff‘

AGNES MOMBRUN, ESQUIRE
PA ID 309356



All that cerain house and Jol situte on Pfabler Street in the Borough of Catawisse, Counry of
Columbiz anc Commonwealth of Pennsybvania. bounded and deseribed as follows:

Fieginning ai an iron pin on the North side of Pfahler Sweet in the said Borough of Carawissa and
runming along lot now ar formeriy of John Troy. North 45 degrees 20 minutes Bast, 75 feet to an
iron pin being the Northwest comer of another fot now or formeriy of the saic John Troy, and
running by this second lot, South 24 degrses 310 minutes East. B0 feet to an iron pan on North side
of Pfahler Strect, and then along North side of Pfahier Smeet. North 82 degrees, West. 98 feet 1o
the piacs of beginning.

Tax 1D No: 08-06-074
For information purnose only propemy is also kiown as:

709 Pearler St
Catawissa, Pa 17820-1123

BEING KNOWN AS: 709 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
PROPERTY ID NO.: 08-06-074

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Brenda Kathleen Kinney BY DEED FROM
Mary Jo Romig, indjvually and as Administratrix of the Estate of David L. Romig,

ggcg:;sed DATED 09/06/2005 RECORDED 09/67/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument # 2005-
9597.
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